Record Nr. UNINA9910707473703321 **Titolo** Southwestern Oregon record of decision and approved resource management plan: Klamath Falls Field Office of Lakeview District, Medford District, and South River Field Office of Roseburg District // United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management Pubbl/distr/stampa Portland, OR:,: United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management, Oregon & Washington, , 2016 Descrizione fisica 1 online resource (iv. 318 pages): color illustrations, color maps Soggetti Forests and forestry - Oregon, Western Forest management - Oregon, Western Public lands - Oregon, Western - Management Land use - Environmental aspects - Oregon, Western - Planning Conservation of natural resources - Oregon, Western - Management Conservation of natural resources - Management Forest management Forests and forestry Land use - Environmental aspects - Planning Public lands - Management Online resources. Oregon, Western Lingua di pubblicazione Inglese **Formato** Materiale a stampa Livello bibliografico Monografia "August 2016." Note generali "BLM/OR/WA/GI-16/042+1792"--Page [4] of cover. "This Record of Decision (ROD) approves the Bureau of Land Management's (BLM) attached Southwestern Oregon Resource Management Plan (RMP). This ROD and RMP provide overall direction for management of all resources on BLM-administered lands in the Klamath Falls Field Office of the Lakeview District, the Medford District. and the South River Field Office of the Roseburg District and revises the 1995 RMPs for the Klamath Falls Field Office of the Lakeview District, the Medford District, and the Roseburg District"--Page 1.